L18000259043

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cid	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	
·		
Certified Copies	Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





300320364823

11/06/18--01026--002 **125.00

SECRETARY - SAMIL: 31

GUTTER CHAVES JOSEPHER RUBIN FORMAN FLEISHER MILLER P.A.

-Attorneys-at-Law-

Robert A. Chaves Norman A. Fleisher Peter J. Forman Marvin C. Gutter (1950-2010) Richard A. Josepher Jordan Lee Klingsberg Boca Corporate Center Suite 107 2101 NW Corporate Blvd. Boca Raton, Florida 33431 Telephone: (561) 998-7847 Facsimile: (561) 998-2642 www.floridatax.com Sean M. Lebowitz Lawrence J. Miller Charles D. Rubin Jenna G. Rubin Thomas Ruffin III (1957-2007) Jacob W. Warren

November 2, 2018

Via FedEx 2-Day

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Marco Mann, LLC

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed please find original executed Articles of Organization for the above referenced entity. Also enclosed is our firm's check number 18680 in the amount of \$125.00 representing your filing fee of same.

If you require anything further please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

GUTTER CHAVES JOSEPHER RUBIN FORMAN FLEISHER MILLER P.A.

Maureen, P. Pasquarello

Legal Assistant

/mpp Enclosures

cc: Lawrence Mann
Jordan L Klingsberg, Esq.

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations
SUBJE	MARCO MANN, LLC
SOBJE	Name of Limited Liability Company
The end	losed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please t	eturn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Jordan Klingsberg, Esq.
	Name of Person
	Gutter Chaves Josepher et al.
	Firm/Company
	2101 NW Corporate Boulevard, Suite 107
	Address
	Boca Raton, Florida 33431
	City/State and Zip Code lmann25@bellsouth.net
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For furth	er information concerning this matter, please call:
	Jordan Klingsberg, Esq. 561 998-7847
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclose	ed is a check for the following amount:
]\$ 125.0	O Filing Fee \$\ \text{S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status} \text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}
	Mailing AddressStreet AddressNew Filing SectionNew Filing Section

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

MARCO MANN, LLC

The undersigned hereby executes these Articles for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, privileges, and immunities of limited liability companies for profit. The undersigned further declares that the following Articles shall be the Charter and authority for the conduct of business of such limited liability company (the "Company").

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Company shall be MARCO MANN, LLC.

ARTICLE II

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company are 20114 N. Key Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33498.

ARTICLE III

REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

M & W Agents, Inc. 2101 Corporate Blvd., Suite 107 Boca Raton, FL 33431

By execution hereof, the registered agent accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity.

Registered Agent's Signature

Jordan L. Klingsberg, Esq.
Gutter Chaves Josepher Rubin Forman Fleisher Miller P.A.
2101 Corporate Blvd., Suite 107
Boca Raton, Florida 33431
(561) 998-7847
Fla. Bar No. 693863

ARTICLE IV

MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be a manager-managed Company. The initial Manager of the company is Lawrence Mann.

ARTICLE V

DURATION

The Company shall commence upon filing of these Articles and shall continue in perpetuity unless sooner terminated by operation of law or agreement among the Company's members.

-000-

The undersigned, being an Authorized Representative of the Company, hereby certifies that the foregoing constitutes the Articles of Organization of Marco Mann, LLC.

Executed by the undersigned on November 2. 2018.

Jordan Klingsberg, Authorized Representative